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Data regarding the requests received from the Persons with Disabilities for
accessible filing/court documents or any other reasonable accommodation

(From 01.07.2024 to 30.09.2024)

SI.No. Description Number
of

requests
received

Number
of

requests
disposed

of
011.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Assistance in converting non-OCR
files into accessibility complaint
format by e-Sewa Kendra
Assistance in providing accessible
work stations for video
conferencing by e-Sewa Kendra

o

Sewa Kendra
Assistance in providing wheelchair
facilities by Facilitation Centre
Assistancer
Gate/Entry Passes to the Persons
with Disabilities and the attendant

accompanying them by Facilitation
Centre

Assistance regarding accessible
website/portals
Assistance in any other reasonable
accommodation

01

01

nil

185

159

01

nil

185

159

6.

7.

nil

nil

nil

nil


